Form PTO-159

(Rev. 03/01)

03-11-2002



102008696.1.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

1104628-0002

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1104628-0002
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: <u>Syngenta Investment Corp.</u>
Novartis Finance Corporation	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🚂 Yes 🔀 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
L∰ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Two Righter Parkway
🕞 Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Name	Street Address. The Indiana Street Address.
[]: Other	
, ·	City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19803
Execution Date: February 1, 2002	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🤼 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
1	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/008,374 — 08/438,666	
Additional numbers att	ached? 🖫 Yes 🦓 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: White & Case LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
Name.	☐ ☐ Enclosed
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Patent Department	\$4 A 3
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the Americas	23-1703
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	
John Scheibeler Reg. No. 35,346	February 5, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

00000056 231703

08008374

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

80.00 CH

**PATENT** REEL: 012645 FRAME: 0317

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Novartis Finance Corporation hereby certifies that effective October 23, 2000, Novartis Finance Corporation assigned certain Intellectual Property, including all rights, title and interest in patent applications Serial No. 08/008,374, filed January 25, 1993, and Serial No. 08/438,666, filed May 10, 1995, entitled "Method of Producing Transgenic Maize Using Direct Transformation of Commercially Important Genotypes", to Syngenta Investment Corp. (a Delaware Corp.) having a business address at Two Righter Parkway, Wilmington, Delaware 19803.

Signed at New York , this 1st day of selection, 2002

Name: Wayne P. Merkelson

Title: Vice President

new york 836281 v1 [IP Assignment to SIC,DOC]

PATENT RECORDED: 02/20/2002 REEL: 012645 FRAME: 0318